

07-09-2001 101769951

7.02.01

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

01 FC:581

Please record the original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): Chen-Fu Tsai 10F-2, No. 159 Wuling Road, Hsinchu Taiwan, R.O.C.

Additional Names Attached? X Yes No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: <u>Industrial Technology Research Institute</u> Internal Address: <u>No. 195, Chung Hsing Road, Sec. 4</u> <u>Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Street Address: <u>same</u>

City:	State:	Zip:

Additional	Names	Attached?	 Yes	X	No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - _X Assignment ____ Security Agreement ____ Merger ____ Change of Name ____ Other_____ Execution Date: <u>May 5, 2001</u>
- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration is:

- A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/876117
- B. Patent No.(s)_____

(Additional	numbers	attached?	 Yes <u>X</u>	No
07/06/2001 TDIAZ1	00000147 09876117				

PATENT REEL: 011941 FRAME: 0190 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u>
 <u>X</u> Enclosed
 <u>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110</u>
 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>19-2110</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

alha

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>June 26, 2001</u> Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>

-2-

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Ju0-Fang Liang No. 839, Sec. 1, Fanhua Road Yuanchung Tsun, Fuhsing Hsiang Changhua Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.

	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	(1) Chen-Fu TSAI (2) Jui-Fang LIANG
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Assignee Name and Address	No.195, Chung Hsing Road Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
/1007 635	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
	"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VERTICALLY CALIBRATING WIRE OF WIRE
Title of Invention	CUTTING ELECTRIC DISCHARGE MACHINE"
	which application was
Complete	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of day and so that the second seco
either a) or b)	b) filed on the day of
., ,	Serial No
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date	Signed at Hsinchu
	this.5th. day of . May
Inventor(s)	INVENTOR(S):
Full Signature(s)	Tsai, Chen-711 May, 5, 2001
	Tsai, Chen-711 May, 5, 2001 Liong, Jui - Joing May, 5, 2001
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Witnesses' Full	WITNESSES:
Signatures	

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

F1080 (Dvorak & Orum)